

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 402 of 2018State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Jai Prakash Rathia @ Liti

01.02.2024	<p>Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State/appellant.</p> <p>None for the respondent.</p> <p>Let aailable warrant in the sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued against the respondent through concerned Superintendent of Police for securing his presence before this Court on 06.03.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) JUDGE</p>