

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**ACQA No. 402 of 2018**

State of Chhattisgarh - **Versus** - Jai Prakash Rathia & Ors.

<p><b><u>06.03.2024</u></b></p> <p>ved</p>	<p>Ms. Sunita Manikpuri, Deputy G.A. for the appellant/ State.</p> <p>Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>Mr. Mishra, Advocate submits that the respondents are present before this Court.</p> <p>List this appeal for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>