

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 402 of 2018****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* JAI PRAKASH RATHIA @ LITI****Order Sheet**

25/03/2026	<p>Shri Atanu Ghosh, Deputy G.A. for the State/appellant.</p> <p>None for the respondents.</p> <p>As prayed by counsel for the State, list it after 4 weeks for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
Anjani	